Disfoct 1 t
1625 N. French Dr., H€hfts, NM 88240.
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District 111
1000 Rio Braros Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr, Sanla Fe, NM 87505

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the NoiflVSoutti line Feet from thc EastAVest line County
Additional Well Information
" Work Type Code
N
'- Well Type Code
G
" Cable/Rotary
R
"Lease'TypeCode
P /'
" Ground Level Elevation
5506'
l f i Multiple
Y
" Proposed Depth
1950'
" Fomation
Pictured Cliffs
''Contractor M Spud Date
Depth to Groundwater 6' Distance from nearest fresh water well 500' Distance from nearest surface water 50'
pit: l iner: Svnthetic K l 12 mils thick Clav l ~ l Pit Volume: 1250 bbfc Drilline Method:
Closed-Loop System PT Fresh Water 153 Brine I - ! Diesel/Oil-based f l Gas/Air f ~ l
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
8-3/4 7" 20.0# 120' 30sx(36cu.ft.) Surface
6-1/4" 4-1/2" 10.5# 1950' 145sx & lOOsx Surface
" Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Manana Gas, Inc. proposes to drill a vertical well at the above listed location and test the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs
formations. A 8-3/4" surface hole will be drilled to approx. 120' with spud mud. 7", 20# casing will be set
and cemented to surface with 30 sx (36 cu.ft.) of Cl "B" with 3% CaCI2 and 1/4#fek CF. A double ram, 2000 psi
rated BOP will be installed and pressure tested to 600 psi. A 6-1/4" hole will be drilled using a fresh water - polymer mud system to
approx. 1950'. 4-1/2", 10.5# casing will be set and cemented to surface with 145 sx (292 cu.ft.) of Cl "B" cement with 2% SMS, % #sk. celloflake
And 5 #/sk gilsonite followed by 100 sx (118 cu.ft.) of Cl "B" with 2% CaCI2, Vi #/sk celloflake and 5 «sk gilsonite.
Open hole DIL and FDC/CNL/GR/SP logs will be run. Surveys will be run every 500". The W/2 of Section 23 (320 acres) is dedicated to the
Fruitland and the SW/4 is dedicated to the Pictured Cliffs.
Formation tops: Ojo Alamo - 355', Kirtland - 405', FT -1375", PC -1750'.
HOLD C104 FOCI tiSlr
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines 0 , a general permit D , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan f l .
Printed name: Paul C. Thompson, P.E
Title: Agent
E-mail Address, paul@walsheng.net
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approval' !ar§5ffB/oftyp^nFLS.'S^EB 1 0 2006
-9* Date: 2/8/05 Phone: (505) 327-4892 Conditions of Approval Attached D ^ y y ^ K / / ^ t d ^ A ~ M / h
DISTRICT I
P.O Box 1980. Hobbs. N.M. 88241-1^80
DISTRICT 11
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N.M. 88211-0719
DISTRICT ni
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec. N.M. 87410
DISTRICT rv
PO Box 2088. Santa Fe. NM B7504-2088
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised Febuary 21, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT